BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

TOWNSHIP OF NUTLEY, NEW JERSEY

Resolution

Introduced by:	Commissioner Thomas J. Evans	Date:	August 20, 2019
Seconded by:	Commissioner Alphonse Petracco	No. 19	9-19

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Nutley, in the County of Essex, State of New Jersey, that the Treasurer be and she is hereby authorized to refund overpayments of the tax charges in the amount of **\$6,680.40** for the following accounts:

Block/Lot	Address	Amount/Year
8102/15	81 HASTINGS AVENUE	\$4,021.74/2019
6502/2	9 RUSSELL AVENUE	\$2,658.66/2019

	01.		• • •	
Ι, _	Clem	Vessor	, Township Clerk of the Township of Nutley, Essex County, NJ,	do hereby certify that the
]	Eleni Pettas		
for	egoing is a tr	ue copy of a resolution	adopted by the Board of Commissioners at a regular meeting held	August 20, 2019

Record of Vote	Commissioner Steven L. Rogers	Commissioner Mauro G. Tucci	Commissioner Thomas J. Evans	Commissioner Alphonse Petracco	Mayor Joseph P. Scarpelli
Yes	X		X	Х	Х
No					
Not Voting					
Absent/Excused		X			

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

TOWNSHIP OF NUTLEY, NEW JERSEY

Resolution

	Resolution		
Introduced by:	Commissioner Thomas J. Evans	Date:	August 20, 2019
Seconded by:	Commissioner Steven L. Rogers	No.	200-19
WHEREAS the exclusion of th	S, Section 8 of the Open Public Meetings e public from a meeting in certain circu	s Act, Chapter 2 amstances; and	231, P.L. 1975, permits
WHEREAS	s, the public body is of the opinion that	such circumsta	ance exists; and
WHEREAS Essex, and State of	S, the Board of Commissioners of the T f New Jersey desires to proceed to close	Township of Nued executive se	utley, in the County of ssion; and
	EREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by by to move into closed executive session		Commissioners of the
1. Contract	Negotiations		
to the public shall Township of Nutle	THER RESOLVED, that the time when when and as such disclosure may be be pending and/or anticipated legal, per exceptions provided for by statute.	made without a	adversely affecting the
I, Eleni Petta the foregoing is a true co	Township Clerk of the Township of sory of a resolution adopted by the Board of Commission	Nutley, Essex Count	ty, NJ, do hereby certify that ting held August 20, 2019

Record of Vote	Commissioner Steven L. Rogers	Commissioner Mauro G. Tucci	Commissioner Thomas J. Evans	Commissioner Alphonse Petracco	Mayor Joseph P. Scarpelli
Yes	X		X	X	X
No					
Not Voting					
Absent/Excused		X			